

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27251/2012

RISHI LAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHEMICAL UDYOG & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms Ashna Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has undertaken to serve copy of the counter affidavit on the other side.

Respondent No.2 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj