

1
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27251/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2012 in OCJA No.1/1980 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RISHI LAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM CHEMICAL UDYOG & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

For RR No.1 Ms. Vibha Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for respondent no.1, hearing of the petition is adjourned.
To be taken up in the second week of August, 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master